From: Cllr. Mary Newton, Portfolio Holder for Business and Economic Growth

<cllr.mnewton@tendringdc.gov.uk>

Sent: 22 March 2023 15:49

To: Rebecca Bromley <rbromley@tendringdc.gov.uk>

Cc: Lee Heley < lheley@tendringdc.gov.uk >; Michael Carran < mcarran@tendringdc.gov.uk >; Barbara

Pole

bpole@tendringdc.gov.uk>

Subject: RE: UK Shared Prosperity Fund: concurrence with clarification regarding spend

Dear Rebecca,

I am happy to sign this concurrence. My signature s at the bottom.

Kind Regards,

Mary

Cllr Mary Newton

Cllr Mary Newton, Portofolio Holder for Business and Economic Growth

From: Rebecca Bromley <<u>rbromley@tendringdc.gov.uk</u>>

Sent: 21 March 2023 16:45

To: Cllr. Mary Newton, Portfolio Holder for Business and Economic Growth

<cllr.mnewton@tendringdc.gov.uk>

Cc: Lee Heley ! Michael Carran !mcarran@tendringdc.gov.uk; Barbara

Pole <bpole@tendringdc.gov.uk>

Subject: UK Shared Prosperity Fund: concurrence with clarification regarding spend

Dear Councillor Newton,

I hope this email finds you well.

Following the decision previously agreed by yourself and Councillor Guglielmi, please find attached a further concurrence with clarification regarding spend on two of the projects approved for year 1 of the UK Shared Prosperity Fund (UKSPF), for your agreement.

Please note that there are no changes to the projects benefitting from the funding, or to the amounts each project is receiving. The concurrence is to capture a change to the aspect of the Jaywick Managed Workspace project which UKSPF will be supporting, and to clarify that the repairs to the seafront ramp proposed in the previous decision constitute revenue spend, not capital spend.

If you are happy to agree to the concurrence attached, I would be grateful if you could please indicate by way of completion of the attached form or by return email.

If you would like to discuss anything in the attached concurrence, please do get in touch.

Kind regards,

Rebecca

Rebecca Bromley
Regeneration Project Lead
Economic Growth & Leisure
Tendring District Council